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258meParade
l&and B3y
~1ington
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l=%x+6443838a4

WeUington  Regional Coundl From: Evan  Kay

8020352 D8ee: Seutember  30,2W3

Phonw Paamm 18 @cl. coversheet)

Rei Proposed bus fara &an@3 cc:

In response to your current  public consuMon  conceming  propowl  changes to the raglan’s bus fares
s#em,  this facsimiie contains the sigmWes of 328 Wellington resider& who are opposed to the fare
inUeases  reaultati  Wn your proposal. The dgndluea  were gathered by piadng  the petition forms in
jWttWOlf3htdBayfi~hend~hip8h0pt~  Theywere@hersdoverathreeweekperiodbypassh’e
means -that is to say pattldpanb were not canvassed, encouraged or pressured to take part. That 80
many aignatlres  were oolk~#ed  with such llttk coverags  bears tsstlmony  to the depth of community
Wing opposing this Issue.

Today’8 chlkfren will be tomorrov&  acUt bus users.  We shollkl  be ewuragirg  them (and their
parents) to use public transport rathsr  than discouraging  them as the proposed kreases will surely do.

We have a grsat oppottunityto  incrsa@ng  public transport patronage by developing  ‘the usage habit’ at
ansarIyage,andreduwdfaresaseistinthis.

Pleasekavettu3faresastheystandatpressnt

Evan Keay



3a/a9/2aa3 19: 47 +64-4-3836924 SOUTHERN WORLD INV S PAGE 02
ATTACHMENT 3 TO REPORT 03.567

PAGE 2 OF 18

PETITION

Wellington Regional Council, which plans and fiulds your public transpcxt  services, is
proposing to change the existing bus tie system. Southern and eastern suburbs
children will be particularly hard hit by the increases, as some ticket prices will
increase, while the main southern and eastcru  section boundaries will remain largely
unchanged. As a result of the proposed changes Wellington children’s bus fares will
also be rounded up to the next 50~ or whole dollar. The proposed changes will result
in increases of up to 100%. The adnlt I seotiou  fare (other than the city section) will
increase by 50%.

. .New pace Q/o &Jh&&g

Child 1 sectioa $0.50 s1.00 100%
Child 3 section $1.30 $1.50 15%
Child 5 section $1.80 $2.00 11%

Adult 1 section $1.00 $1.50 50% (city section rem&s  $1 ,oO)

We the undersigned oppose the proposed Wellington bus fare increases.

[NAME - i ADDRESS 1i
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P E T I T I O N
P O S I N G T)IEE,w BUS  FA=

Wellington Regional Council, which plans and fbnds your public transport services, is
proposing to change the existing bus f&e system. Southern and eastern suburbs
children will be particularly hard hit by the increases, as some ticket prices will
increase, while the main southern and eastern section boundaries will remain largely
unchanged. As a result of the proposed changes Wellington children’s bus fares will.
also be rounded up to the next 50~ or whole dollar, The proposed changes will result
in increases of up to 100%. The adult 1 section fare (other than the city section) will
increase by 50%.

Child 1 section so.50 %l.oo 100%
Child 3 section %I,30 a.50 15%
Child 5 section $lJ!IO %2.00 11%

Adult 1 se&m S1.00 $1.50 50% (city seqtion  remains $1 .OO>

We the undersigned oppose the proposed Wellington bus f’are increases.

1 ADDRESS
n
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PETITION
GWENEW Bw

Welzington Regional Council, which plans and tids your public trafisport services, is
proposing to change the existing bus fare system. Southern and eastern suburbs
children will be particularly hard hit by the increases, as some ticket prices will
increase, while the main southem and eastern section boundaries wilI remain largely
unchanged. As a result of the proposed changes Wellington children’s  bus f&es will
also be rounded up to the next 50~ or whole dollar. The proposed changes  will result
in increases of up to 100%. The adult 1 section fae (other than the city section) will
increase by 50%.

Child 1 tN?ction %0.50
Child 3 section s1,30
Child 5 section $1.80

Adult 1 section %l.oo

s1.00
%X.50

,-’ $2.00
&

$1.50

X00%
15%

a 11%

50% (city section remains $1 .OO)

We the undersigned oppose the proposed Wellington bus fare increases.
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PETITION,

Well&ton  Regional Council, which plans and furads your public tran+ort services, is
proposing to change the existing bus fare system. Southern and eastern suburbs
children will be particularly hard hit by the increases, as some ticket prices til
increase, while the main southern and eastern section. boundaries will remain largely
unchanged. As a result of the proposed changes Welli@$on children’s bus fare’s will
also be rounded up to the next 50~ or whole dollar. The proposed changes  will result

in inaeases of up to 100%. The adult 1 section fare (other tian the city section) will
increase by 50%. ,

Child 1 section $0.50 S1.00 100%
Child 3 section $1.30 $1.50 15%
Child 5 section $1.80 $2.00 11%

Adult 1 section s1.00 $1.50 50% (city section remains $1.00)

We the undersiaed oppose the proposed WelJington bus fare increases.
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PETITION

Wellington Regional Council, which plans and funds your public transport services, is
proposing to change the existig bus fare system. Southern and eastern suburbs
children will be particularly hard hit by the timeases, as some ticket prices will
increase, while the main southern  and eastern section boundaries will remain largely
unchanged. As a result of the proposed changes Wellington children’s bw fares will
also be rounded up to the next 50~ or whole dollar. The proposed changes will result
in increases of up to 100%. The adult 1 section fare (other than the city section) will
increase by 50%.

.New gmc.e O/o in-

Child 1 section $0.50 s1.00 100%
Child 3 se&ion $1.30 s1.50 15%
Child 5 wctiou S1.80 $2.00 11%

Adult 1 m&ion $1.00 $150 50% (city section remins  $1 ,OO)

We the undersigned oppose the proposed Wellington bus fare increases.

83-69-
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PETITION
G THE NEW BTJ-

Wellingtoxl  Regional Council, which plans and funds your public transport services, is
proposing to change the existing bus f&e system. Southern and eastern suburbs
children will be particuhtrly  hard hit by the increases, as some ticket prices will
increase, while the main southern and eastern section boundaries will remain largely
unchanged. As a result of the proposed changes Wellington children’s bus faxes will
also be rounded up to the next 50~ or whole dollar. The proposed changes will result
in increases of up to 100%. The adult 1 section fare (other than the city section) will
increase by 50%.

.
W New prr.cr o/o increase

Child 1 sectioa $0.50 $1.00 100%
Child 3 section $1.30 s1.50 15%
Child 5 section $lJsO $2.00 11%

Adult 1 section $1.00 $123l 50% (cifzy  section remains $1 .OO)

We the undersigned oppose the proposed Wellington bus fare increases.

383-69-  383-6!$4 0
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P E T I T I O N

Wellington Regional Council, which plans and funds your public transport services, is
proposing to change the ‘existing bus fare system. Southern and eastern suburbs
children will be particularly hard ,hit by the increases, as some ticket prices will
increase, while the main southern  and eastern section boundties will remain largely
unchanged. As a result of the proposed changes Wellington children’s bus fares will
also be rounded up to the next 50~ or whole dollar. The proposed changes will result
in increases of up to 100%. The adult 1 section fkre (other than the city section) will
increase by 50%.

Child 1 scctioa $O.Sq $l,OO 100%
Child 3 acction $1.30 $1.50 1 5 %
Child 5 section $1.80 $2.00 11%

Adult 1 section $1.00 $l+o 50% (city section remains $1 .OO)

We the undersigned oppose the proposed Wellington bus fare increases.

3-692.5Jad83-6924
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PETITION

Well~gton Regional Council, which plans and funds your public transport sewices,  is
proposing to change the existing bus tie system. Southern and eastern suburbs
children will be particulariy hard hit by the increases, as some ticket prices will
increase, while the main southern and easteru section bounties  will remain largely
unchanged. As a result of the proposed changes Welkington  children’s bus faxes will
also be romded up to the next 50~ or whole dollar. The proposed changes  will result
in increases of up to 100%. The adult 1 section fare (other than the city section) will
increase by 50%.

Child 1 section $oso $1.00 100%
Child 3 section $1.30 $1.50 15%
Child 5 section SlJJO $2.00 11%

Adult 1 section %l*OO si.50 50% (city section mxm.b.5 % 1,OO)

We the undersigned oppose the proposed Wellington bus fare increases.
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PETITION

Wellington Regional Council, which. plans and funds your public transport services, is
proposing to change the existing bus fare system. Southern and eastern suburbs
children will be pticularly  hard hit by the increases, as some ticket prices will
increase, while the main  southern and eastern section boundaries will remain largely
unchanged. As a result of the proposed changes Wellington  childrenis bus fares will
also be rounded up to the next 50~ or whole dollar. The proposed changes will result
in increases of up to 1.00%. The adult 1 section fare (other than the city section) will
increase by 50%.

.New puce

Child 1 section $0.50 $1.00 100%
Child 3 section $1.30 $1.50 15%
Child 5 sectioa %iao $2.00 11%

Adult 1 section !H.oo
I

$1.50 50% (city section remti $1 .OO)

We the undersigned oppose the propised  Wellington bus fare increases.

83a 3836924
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PETITION

Wellington Regional Council,  which plans and funds your public transport senrices, is
proposing to change the existing bus f&e system, Southern and eastern suburbs
children will be particularly hard hit by the increases, as some ticket prices will
increase, while the main soutbem and eastem  se&on boundaries will remain largely
wchanged. As a result of the proposed changes Wellington ~children’s  bus ties will
also be rounded up to the next 50~ or whole dollar. The proposed changes will result
in increases of up to 100%. The adult 1 section fare (other than the city section) will
increase by SO%,

Child 1 section !boso %l*oo 100%
Child 3 section $1.30 $1.50 15%
Child 5 section $1.80 $2.00 11%

Adult 1 section $1.00 S1.50 5 0 %  (citysectionranains%1.00)

We the undersigned oppose the proposed Wellington bus f&.re increases.

NAME
I1 AnFESS

258 + 383-6924
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PETITIO%N

WeUi@on  k&mal CamA, which plans  and fkds your pubic transport services, is
proposing to change  the existing bus fkre system, Southern and eastern suburbs’
children will be ptwticnlarly  hard hit by’ the inmeases,  a some ticket prices will
increase,  while the inain  southern and e8stem se&ion boundaries wiU remain largely
umhmged. As at result of the proposed changes Wellington &iMren’s  bus fares wiIl
also be rounded up to the next 50~ or whole dollar. The proposed changes will result
in increases of up to 100%. Re adult 1 section fare (other than the city se&on)  will
ixlcreas0  by 50%.

child 1 #e&im sO.SO s1.00 100%
Child 3 seqion SL30 Slgo lS%
Child s section S&Ill0 s230 11%

Adult 1 ntctb s1.00 Sl,!!Io SO% (oity section  reimaim $1.00)

We the undersigned oppose the proposed WclKngton bus fke increases.
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PETITION

W0Uington  Regional Counc& which plans and funds your public transport sewic0s, is
proposing to change the existing  bus fare system! Southern md eastern suburbs’
childmu  will be par&My had hit by the increases, ~EI some ticket prhzs will
imnase, while the main southern and eastera se@ion bow&ies till remain  largely
uncb8nged. As a result of the propose4 chzqea  Wellingon  childr~s  bus hres till
also be rounded up to the next 50~ or whole dollar. The proposed changes will result
in incmmes  of up to lOO%, The adult 1 section fhre (other than the city section) will
iIlcmse  by 50%.

Childlrcttioa sM0 51.00 100%
Child 3 wetion sL3Q $1.50~ IS%
chud58ecthm Sl Al0 s2.00 11%

Adult 1 Kdion s1.00 Sl.!!o SO% (city eection remah $1,09)

We the rmdwsigaed oppose the proposed WelIington  bus hre increastw~
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PETITION

Wellington Regional Council, which plans and fknds your public transport services, is
proposing to change the existing bus fare system, Ch.ikiren and pensioners will be
particularly hard hit by the increases. As a result of the proposed chages  Stagecoach
Wellington children’s, pensioners’ and beneficiaries’ bus fares will. increase by up to
100%. The adult I section fare will increase by 50%.

Child 1 section So.50 S1.00 100%
Child 3 section $1.30 Sl.SO 15%
Child 5 section $1.80 $2.00 11%

PendBeae 1 section !§O.SO
PendJ3tnt 3 - 4 sec. $lAO
PensBne 5 section !§1.40

%l.OO 25%
$1.50 7%
$2.00 43%

Adult 1 section $1.00 $1.50 50%

We the undersigned oppose the proposed Wellington bus fare increases.
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PETITION
OSING THEM? BUS&#&JQ$

Wellington Regional Council, which plans aad $k.nds  your public transport services, is
proposing to change the existing bus fare system. Chifdren and pensjoners will be
particularly hard hit by the increases, As a result of the proposed changes Stagecoach
Wellington children’s, pensioners’ and benefkiaries’ bus fares will increase by up to
100%. The adult 1 section fxe will increase by 50%.

Child 1 section %OSO %l.OO 100%
Child 3 section $1.30 $1.50 15%
Child 5 section $1.80 $2.00 11%

PendBeoe 1 section !§0.80
PendBene 3 - 4 set $1.40

$1.40

SLOO

%l.oo 25%
%X.50 7%
$2.00 43%

$1 so 50%

oppose the proposed Wellington bus fare increases.
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PETITION
BUS FARES

Wellington Re@onal.  Council, which plazas and fknds your public trat~port  services, is
proposing to change the existing bus fare system. Chikjren  and pensioners will be
particularly hard hit by the increases. A.s a result of the proposed changes Stagecoach
Wellington children’s, pensioners’ and benefkiaxies’  bus fkres will increase by up to
100%. The adult 1 sectioxl fate will iucrease by 50%.

Child 1 section
Child 3 section
Child  5 section

!60.50 $1.00 100%
%1.30 %I.50 15%
%l*l?O l2.00 11%

PenslBene  1 section $030
Pens/Bene  3 - 4 see. $1.40
PendBene 5 section $1.40

S1.00 25%
$1.50 7 %
$2.00 43%

Adult 1 section

We the undersigned oppose the proposed Wellington bus fke increases.
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PETITION
PPOSING  

Wellington Regional Council, which plans and funds your public transport services, is
proposing to change the existing bus fare system. CMdren  and pensioners will be
particularly hard fit by the increases. As a result of the proposed changes Stagecoach
Wellington children’s, pensioners’ and beneficiaries’ bus fares will increase by up to
100%. The adult 1 section fare will increase by 50%.

Child 1 section $0.50 $1.00 100%
Chiid 3 section 3a.30 $1.50 1’5%
Child 5 section $1.80 $2.00 11%

Pens/Bene  1 section $0.80
PedBene 3 - 4 sec. $ 1 . 4 0

Pens/Beat  5 section S1.40

Adult 1 section %l.oQ

!iIf Fim&S

. .

We the undersigned oppose the proposed Wellington bus tire increases.

NAME iADDRESS--.w--..,---.--- ---<-.v-
-E-d

925.-6924



Weilington  Regional Council, which plaas and fknds your public transport services,  is

proposing to change the existing bus fare system, Chikiren  and pmioners  will be
particularly hard hit by the increases. As a result of the proposed changes Stagecoach
Welltigtoa chikken’s,  pensioners’ and beneficiaries’ bus fares will increase by up to
100%. The adult 1 section fare will increase by 50%.

Child 1 section $0.50 $1.00~ 100%
Child 3 section 51.30 $1.50 15%
Child 5 section $I,80 $2.00 11%

PemdBtwe  X section $0.80
Pem/Bene  3 - 4 sec. %L40
PcndBene 5 section $1.40

$1.00 2s!/e
$1.50 7%
smo 43%

Adult 1 section $l,OO $1.50 50%

We the mdersigued oppose the proposed Welhngton bus fkre increases.
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